Gun raffle is sponsored by The Ringneck Classic – Need not be present to win, must be 21 years old. Winner of firearms must pass state and federal regulations to transfer - Winner pays all transfer, taxes and shipping fees. ELIGIBILITY: Open only to legal residents of any one of the 50 United States or the District of Columbia who are 21 years of age or older at time of entry. By purchasing a raffle ticket, individuals enter the raffle activity and agree to be bound by all the rules and limitations of the raffle. The raffle is subject to all federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited by law. If declared a winner, such individual agrees that their name and/or likeness may be disclosed to and used by the news media and may otherwise be used by The Ringneck Classic for promotional purposes without additional compensation. By entering the raffle, each participant releases The Ringneck Classic and their respective parent or affiliated companies, directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents from any and all liability for injuries, losses or damages of any kind caused by participating in the raffle or winning any prize or resulting from acceptance, possession, use or misuse of any prize. Moreover, the prize winner or winners agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Ringneck Classic, the Donor and their respective directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind arising in connection with or as a result of participating in the drawing or the winner's acceptance of use of any prize. The Internal Revenue Service takes the position that NO part of the purchase price of raffle ticket is tax-deductible. On line purchases will not receive raffle ticket but one will be completed and placed in basket on behalf of purchaser. In person raffle purchases: complete the raffle ticket with all required information, signing the raffle ticket where indicated at time of purchase. The seller will detach the ticket, giving you the ticket stub. Please save the stub as you will need the original stub (NOT a copy) to claim your prize if your ticket is selected in the raffle. SPONSOR MAKES NO WARRANTY REPRESENTATION OR GUARANTEE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY PRIZE. No prize substitution and no prize transfer permitted. In the event the winner is unable to pass state and federal regulations for transfer, firearm possession and ownership will revert back to The Ringneck Classic with no substituted prize or compensation. Prize CANNOT be redeemed / exchanged for cash or credit. Sponsor and its agencies assume no responsibility for (a) any incomplete, incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by web site users, tampering, hacking or by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the raffle or by any technical or human error; (b) any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, or alteration of any web site and/or (electronic) raffle tickets; and (c) any problems or technical malfunctions of any telephone network or lines, computer on-line-systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, programming or failure of e-mail on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website or any combination thereof, or for injury or damage to entrant's or to any person's computer (or any information/materials stored therein) related to or resulting from downloading materials from any website or participating in Raffle. Winners' List: For the names of winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to: Governor's Ringneck Classic "Winners List" 124 US 83, Oakley, KS 67748. No contribution necessary to enter. To enter without providing a contribution simply write: Name, Address, Daytime Phone, Email Address and Date of Birth on 3" x 5" card and mail to Governor's Ringneck Classic "Drawing" 124 US 83, Oakley, KS 67748. Entry must be received by November 13th 2017. The Ringneck Classic is not responsible for lost or misplaced mail.